

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Act VIII Case No. 41 of 2023
(CNR No:- WBBD01-004268-2023)

Order No. 6 dated 07-06-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Today is also fixed for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

SR has been returned after due service as per report of the process server.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira and files an application U/O 6 Rule 17 and U/S 151 of C.P.C., supported by notary affidavit, praying for an order for amendment of the cause title as mentioned in the instant application, on the ground as stated therein.

Later petitioner not pressed the said petition.

OP appears today along with a vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W/S, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 29.07.2024 for filing W/S by OP.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman