

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 41 of 2023

(CNR No:- WBBD01-004268-2023)

Order No. 7 dated 29-07-2024

Today is fixed for filing W/S by OP.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

OP files a petition praying for time for filing W/S, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 25.09.2024 for filing W/S by OP as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman